Relevant information about the bidder required during the registration is available 
in the portal. 

4. Credentials of the bidders. 

3.1.  The Bidder should have the experience of similar nature of works in a single contract value 

not less than Rs 2,80,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs, Eighty Thousand) only during last 2 

(two) years under Central Govt/State Govt/PSU. 

3.2.    The Bidder should possess an Independent Valid PF Registration No. 

3.3.    The Bidder should submit Income Tax PAN Number. 

3.4.    The Bidder should submit GST Registration Number.

[...]

Important dates and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/Bid Security/Bid Fee details:  

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) / Bid Security in the form of 

DD/CDR/FDR/BANK DRAFT from any Nationalised 

Scheduled Bank in India, drawn in favour of NEEPCO Ltd. 

payable at Guwahati. 

INR 5,600.00 

(Rupees Five Thousand, 

Six Hundred) only 

Bid Document Fee in the form of DD/CDR/FDR/BANK 

DRAFT from any Nationalised Scheduled Bank in India, 

drawn in favour of NEEPCO Ltd. payable at Guwahati. 

INR 590.00 (Rupees Five 

Hundred, Ninety) only 

including 18% GST 

Date of commencement of downloading of  bid document from